

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Dillon Road rehabilitation project, Ave. 44 to Landfill Road

Advertised: December 20, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1(01/05/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 11, 2012

PROJECT NO. B8-0609

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			1 Match Corporation Highland, CA 92346	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	33,752.00	33,752.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	20,955	2.00	41,910.00	1.60	33,528.00
7	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25')	SQYD	1,150	15.00	17,250.00	8.00	9,200.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	630	50.00	31,500.00	21.00	13,230.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	330	55.00	18,150.00	32.70	10,791.00
10	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE "C"	TON	7,680	75.00	576,000.00	60.00	460,800.00
11	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	50	10.00	500.00	1.60	80.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (GRS 212) (6")	LF	3,065	7.00	21,455.00	1.60	4,904.00
13	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (INCLUDING AC and 18" CMP DOWNDRAIN)	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
14	000003	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TRANSITIONS	LF	50	10.00	500.00	1.60	80.00
15	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	35	100.00	3,500.00	23.00	805.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	8,790	1.00	8,790.00	0.50	4,395.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	9,630	1.00	9,630.00	0.50	4,815.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	10.00	3,500.00	2.00	700.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	420	4.00	1,680.00	5.00	2,100.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00
21	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00	30.00	270.00
22	820108	DELINEARTOR (CLASS 2)	EA	11	100.00	1,100.00	50.00	550.00
23	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST & END CAP TERMINI)	LF	24	40.00	960.00	350.00	8,400.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				768,175.00		638,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Dillon Road rehabilitation project, Ave. 44 to Landfill Road

Advertised: December 20, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1(01/05/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 11, 2012

PROJECT NO. B8-0609

					2		3	
					Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, Ca 91730-5311		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	900.00	900.00	4,241.30	4,241.30
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	20,955	0.97	20,326.35	1.40	29,337.00
7	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25')	SQYD	1,150	4.85	5,577.50	5.50	6,325.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	630	22.00	13,860.00	25.50	16,065.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	330	34.35	11,335.50	39.39	12,998.70
10	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE "C"	TON	7,680	72.00	552,960.00	71.50	549,120.00
11	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	50	7.00	350.00	8.00	400.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (GRS 212) (6")	LF	3,065	3.65	11,187.25	4.00	12,260.00
13	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (INCLUDING AC and 18" CMP DOWNDRAIN)	EA	3	850.00	2,550.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
14	000003	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TRANSITIONS	LF	50	7.00	350.00	8.00	400.00
15	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	35	107.00	3,745.00	80.00	2,800.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	8,790	1.30	11,427.00	1.25	10,987.50
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	9,630	0.35	3,370.50	0.35	3,370.50
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	5.25	1,837.50	6.00	2,100.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	420	5.25	2,205.00	6.00	2,520.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,800.00
21	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	74.00	666.00	75.00	675.00
22	820108	DELINEARTOR (CLASS 2)	EA	11	84.00	924.00	200.00	2,200.00
23	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST & END CAP TERMINI)	LF	24	104.00	2,496.00	100.00	2,400.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				676,667.60		707,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Dillon Road rehabilitation project, Ave. 44 to Landfill Road

Advertised: December 20, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1(01/05/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 11, 2012

PROJECT NO. B8-0609

					4		5	
					Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	60,449.80	60,449.80	54,805.00	54,805.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	20,955	2.20	46,101.00	2.50	52,387.50
7	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25')	SQYD	1,150	6.00	6,900.00	4.00	4,600.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	630	15.00	9,450.00	23.00	14,490.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	330	35.00	11,550.00	31.00	10,230.00
10	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE "C"	TON	7,680	69.00	529,920.00	67.00	514,560.00
11	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	50	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (GRS 212) (6")	LF	3,065	3.00	9,195.00	3.00	9,195.00
13	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (INCLUDING AC and 18" CMP DOWNDRAIN)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
14	000003	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TRANSITIONS	LF	50	3.00	150.00	5.00	250.00
15	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	35	60.00	2,100.00	10.00	350.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	8,790	1.00	8,790.00	1.30	11,427.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	9,630	0.34	3,274.20	0.35	3,370.50
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	5.00	1,750.00	5.00	1,750.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	420	5.00	2,100.00	5.00	2,100.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	285.00	1,710.00	285.00	1,710.00
21	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	70.00	630.00	70.00	630.00
22	820108	DELINEARTOR (CLASS 2)	EA	11	80.00	880.00	80.00	880.00
23	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST & END CAP TERMINI)	LF	24	100.00	2,400.00	230.00	5,520.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				716,000.00		743,205.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Dillon Road rehabilitation project, Ave. 44 to Landfill Road

Advertised: December 20, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1(01/05/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 11, 2012

PROJECT NO. B8-0609

					6		7	
					Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		Hal Hays Construction Inc. Riverside, CA 92507	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	9,850.00	9,850.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	34,936.10	34,936.10	51,000.00	51,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	20,955	1.83	38,347.65	0.75	15,716.25
7	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25')	SQYD	1,150	6.00	6,900.00	6.00	6,900.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	630	31.70	19,971.00	73.00	45,990.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	330	56.00	18,480.00	33.00	10,890.00
10	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE "C"	TON	7,680	77.00	591,360.00	82.90	636,672.00
11	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	50	2.00	100.00	5.00	250.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (GRS 212) (6")	LF	3,065	1.80	5,517.00	4.00	12,260.00
13	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (INCLUDING AC and 18" CMP DOWNDRAIN)	EA	3	3,370.00	10,110.00	1,440.00	4,320.00
14	000003	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TRANSITIONS	LF	50	2.00	100.00	3.50	175.00
15	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	35	34.70	1,214.50	72.00	2,520.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	8,790	1.61	14,151.90	1.25	10,987.50
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	9,630	0.32	3,081.60	0.50	4,815.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	5.30	1,855.00	6.00	2,100.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	420	3.20	1,344.00	3.50	1,470.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	196.00	1,176.00	211.00	1,266.00
21	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	54.25	488.25	57.00	513.00
22	820108	DELINEARTOR (CLASS 2)	EA	11	48.00	528.00	51.00	561.00
23	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST & END CAP TERMINI)	LF	24	106.00	2,544.00	113.00	2,712.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				777,555.00		844,717.75

Subcontractors

Project: Dillon Road rehabilitation project, Ave. 44 to Landfill Road.

Project No. B8-0609

**Apparent Responsive Match Corporation
Low Bidder:**

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Pavement Recycling System, Inc. Mira Loma, ca Lic. No. 569352	6
Cal Stripe, Inc. Encinitas, ca Lic. No. 685387	17-22